SQRI

INSPIRE

PYKOBOACTBO MO CBOPKE U YINPABJIEHNIO

www.inspirefitness.com ®eBpanb. 2015



COAEP>XAHMUE

I N R N N 5 S S B S S S e S s CtpaHuuya
BakHble MHCTPYKUMKN 6€30MaCHOCT M. uueeeeeieeeeeeeee, : 1
R e s b s s e s s s aaEL I 2
CXeMa B PA30OPEHHOM BULC. ..o eeeeeeaaans 3
IHCTDYELINIE 1GOOI oo mons s i s s s 4
COROHMEHNE HEMIEEIE . oo ooonrornims s masas st esas e s s 9
PA3MELUEHME HEKITEOK. .. ..o iiiaiiiivisuiiiaaianassnssssnssmnssnssnmassmnssnns 10
O6wWas MHDOPMaLUID MO OBCAYKUBAHMIO «.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee.. 11

padrK TEXHUYECKOTo OOCNYXUBEHUSA......oeeeeeeeen 12



BAXXHbIE MPABWUJIA BE3OIMACHOCTMHU

Mepen ncnonb3oBaHneM "CToMKU ANga npuceaaHnin', noxKanymcra,
NpoyYTUTE AAaHHOE PYKOBOACTBO M O3HAKOMbTECb CO BCEMMU
npeaynpexaarnwmmMmmnm Haknenkamu,

e MPEAYNPEXAEHMUE! HeobxoanMo perynsapHoO npoBepsiTb TpeHaxep Ang
obecneveHnsa 6e3o0nacHOro N HaaeXXHoro GyHKLMUOHNPOBaAHUS
obopyaoBaHus. MNoxanyncra, UCNonb3ynte rpadmk TEXHNYECKOro
obcnyxxnBaHus, NnpeacTaBfieHHbIN B JaHHOM pyKOBOACTBe. HesamMeanuTenbHO
MEHSANTE U3HOLWIEHHbIE NN NoBpeXaeHHble AeTanun. Anga 6onee aeTanbHOM
nHdopmaunmn cmotpute pasgen "Obuwee ObcnyxmnsaHume",

e Nlcnonb3ynte "CTONKy onsg npmceaaHnin" no npssMoMy HasHaudeHuto,
OMNMCaHHOMY B AAHHOM PYKOBO/ZCTBE.

e Ybeautecb, YTO NOCTOPOHHME NOAN HAXOAATCA Ha PACCTOSIHUM, NO KpanHew
mMepe, 5 ¢pyToB (1,5M) OT TpeHaxxepa, KOTOPbIA UCMONb3YyeTCS.

e Cneounte, 4Tobbl AETK HaxoaAuUNMCb noganblie oT "CTonkn ans npucegaHmmn'.

* PasMellaiTe TpeHaxep noganblle OT CTEH, UHbIX NpeaMeToB U Mebenu.

e HeMenneHHO OCTaHOBUTECH, €C/IM NOYYBCTBYETE HeAOCTaToK AbiXxaHus, 60N1b
WU FONIOBOKPYXeEHNe BO BpeMs TpeHupoBkn. KomnaHusa Inspire Fitness
HacCToATe/IbHO pekoMeHAyeT BaM NpoOKOHCYNbTUPOBATLCA C BpayoM nepes
Ha4yasnoM Nbon TpeHNPOBOYHOM NPOrpamMMbl.

MHCTPYMEHTbI, HEOBXOAMUMBbIE AJ11 CBOPKHA

e 17 MM KNHOY
e 13 MM KJIHOY

CtpaHunua 1



CNMNCOK AETAJIEA U KPENEXXHbIX U3OENTUA

HomMmep # OnucaHue HomMmep petanmu KonunuecrBo
1 Tpyba ocHOBHOWM CTOWKKN B cobp.Buae, GM578-220-001PZ 1
2 Tpy6a ocHOBHOM cTONKM B cobp.suae, J1 GM578-230-001PZ 1
3 OnopHas Tpyba B cobp.suae, Il GM578-260-001 1
4 OnopHasa Tpy6a B cobp.suae, J1 GM578-270-001 1
5 CoeauHuTenbHas Tpy6a GM578-381-004 1
6 TypHUK ANs NOATArMBaHUMN GM578-380-003 1
7 3aaHsAsa coegnHuTenbHas Tpyba B GM578-380-001 1

cobp.suge
8 N30orHyTas nnactuHa GM578-382-001 2
9 Pe3nHOBbIM aMopTu3aTop GM509-881-001 4
10 Kptok Ans BeCoBbl NAACTUH GM578-381-001 4
11 KoppekTupoBLLMK B CObpaHHOM BMUae GM578-380-002PZ 2
- Habop KpenexHbix nsaenum GM578-891-101PZ 1
12 BonTt c wecturp.ron. M10x95 0111-010-958A -
13 BonT c wecturp.ron. M10x65 0111-010-658 -
14 BonT ¢ wecturp.ron. M8x40 0111-008-358 -
16 N3orHyTasa wanba ¢10 0116-610-008 -
17 MpyxuHHas waiba @8 0116-308-028 -
18 3arnyuwka GM578-881-003 -
19 KoHTpraiika @10 0110-710-008 -
20 MN3orHyTas wanba M8 0116-608-008 -

CtpaHuua 2




€ enunHedL)




2t1an 1

A. TMpukpenutb CoeanHntenbHyto Tpyoby (5) kK OnopHon Tpybe B cobpaHHoM Buae, I (3),
ncnonb3ysa 1- bonT ¢ wecturpaHHom ronoskon M10x65 (13), 2- N3orHyTble wanbbl (16) u 1-

KoHTpranky M10 (19).

B. Mpukpenutb CoegmnHutenbHyto Tpyby (5) k OnopHomn Tpybe B cobpaHHoOM Buae, J1 (4),
ncnonb3ysa 1- bont ¢ wectnrpaHHon ronoskon M10x65 (13), 2- N3orHyTble wanbbl (16) u 1-

KoHTpranky M10 (19).

3aKpyuMBaTb TOJIbKO BPYUYHYIO.

CtpaHuua 4



A. CoegnHutb OnopHyto Tpyby B cobpaHHoM Buae, J1 (4) ¢ Tpybon OCHOBHOM CTOMKM B CO6paHHOM
Buae, J1 (2), ncnonb3ysa 2- bonta ¢ wecturpaHHon ronoskon M10x95 (12), 4- U3orHyTble wanbsbl
(16), n 2- KoHTpranku M10 (19).

B. Mpukpenutb CoeanHuTtenbHyto Tpyby (5) kK Tpybe ocHOBHOM CTOMKM B cobpaHHOM Buae, J1 (2),
ncnonb3ys 1- BonT ¢ wecturpaHHon ronoskor M10x65 (13), 2- N3orHyTble wanbsbl (16), un 1-
KoHTpranky M10 (19).

C. CoegnHutb OnopHyto Tpyby B cobpaHHoM Buae, I (3) c Tpybon 0CHOBHOW CTOMKKN B COBpaHHOM

Bnae, N (3), ucnonb3lysa 2- bonTta c wecTturpaHHom ronoskom M10x95 (12), 4- N30rHyTble wanbel
(16), n 2- KoHtpranku M10 (19).

D. Mpukpenutb CoeanHutenbHyto Tpyby (5) kK Tpybe ocHoBHOM cTOnkM B cobpaHHOM Buae, I (3),
ncnonb3ys 1- bonT ¢ wecturpaHHon ronoskon M10x65 (13), 2- M3orHyTble wamnbbl (16), n 1-

KoHTpranky M10 (19).

3aKpyuMBaTb TOJIbKO BPYUHYHO.

CtpaHuua 5



A. TMpukpenuTb 3agHI0 coeanHnTenbHyto Tpyby B cobpaHHoM Buae (7) k OnopHon Tpybe B cobpaHHOM
Buae, J1 (4) , ucnonbsysa 2- bonta ¢ wecturpaHHon rososkon M10x95 (12), 4- U3orHyTble wanbel (16)
n 2- KoHtprankm M10 (19).

B. lMNpukpennTtb 3aaH00 coeanHnTensHyto Tpyby B cobpaHHom Buae (7) k OnopHon Tpybe B cobpaHHOM
Buae, M (3) , ucnonb3ysa 2- bonta ¢ wecTurpaHHom ronoskon M10x95 (12), 4- 3orHyTbie wanbel (16)
n 2- KoHtprankm M10 (19).

C. CoegnHutb TypHUK ansa noatarmesaHumn (6) c Tpybon oCHOBHOW CTOMKKM B cobpaHHOM Buae, I (1),
ncnonb3ys 2- bonta ¢ wecturpaHHom ronoskon M10x95 (12), 4- N3orHyTble wamnbel (16) n 2-
KoHTpramnkm M10 (19).

D. CoeauHuTb TypHUK AN noatarnsaHui (6) ¢ Tpybon ocHoBHOM cToMkM B cobpaHHOM Buae, J1 (2),

ncnonb3ys 2- bonTta ¢ wecturpaHHom ronoskon M10x95 (12), 4- N3orHyTble wamnbel (16) n 2-
KoHTprankmu M10 (19).

3aKpyuMBaTb TOJ/IbKO BPYUYHYIO.

CtpaHuua 6



A. CoeavHuTb Kptok ansa BecoBbix nnactuH (10) ¢ OnopHon Tpybon B cobpaHHOM Buae, J1 (4),
ncnonb3ys 1- bonT ¢ wecturpaHHom ronoskon M8x40 (14), 1- MNpyxXuHHyto wanby M8 (17), un 1-
N3orHyTyto wanby M8 (20).

B. MomecTtutb Pe3nHoBbIn amopTu3aTop (9) yepe3 Kptok ans Becosbix nnactmH (10) Tak, 4Tobbl OH
Haxoaunca Hanpotne OnNopHon Tpybbl B cobpaHHoOM Buae, J1 (4).

C. CoeanHuTtb Kptok ansg sBecoBbix nnactuH (10) ¢ OnopHon Tpybon B cobpaHHoM Buae, M (3),
ncnonb3ys 1- BonTt ¢ wecturpaHHom ronoskon M8x40 (14), 1- Mpy>XuHHy wanby M8 (17), n 1-
N30orHyTyto wanby M8 (20).

D. TlomectnTtb Pe3nHoBbIn amopTmaaTtop (9) yepe3 Kptok ans Becosbix niactuH (10) Tak, 4tobbl OH
Haxoaunca HanpoTtme OnopHon Tpybbl B cobpaHHoOM Buae, N (3).

3akpyTuTb Bce 60onTbl 3Tanos 1-4.

CtpaHuua 7



2T1an 5

A. [Jobasutb KoppekTnposlmnk B cobpaHHoM Buae (11) Ha CTonky ans npucegaHum B

Hanbonee y,D,O6HOM Ana NCrosib30BaHUA MOJTIOXKEHUN.

CtpaHuua 8



S3HAYEHUME HAKJIEEK

This INSPIRE product is not
intended for commercial use.

(N1

arg

IN HOME
MAINTENANCE

Weer s,

M"”-ﬁ!:ls

Yf-‘ﬂrf Iy~
Ye,

Ins';I:rect; Lisn ks,
Pull Pins, Snap

Locks, Swivels, X
Weight Stack
Pins

Clean;
Upholstery X

Inspect; Cables
and their i
fittings

Inspect
taughtness of all | 3€
shrouds

Inspect;
Accessory Bars
and Handles

Inspect;
All Decals ¥

Inspect; All nuts
and Bolts

Tighten if H
Needed.

Inspect;
Anti-Skid x
Surfaces

Clean &
Lubricate;
Guide Rods with [ve
aTeflon(PTFE)
based lubricant
(Superlube)

Lubricate; Seat
Sleeves and X
all plastic slides

Clean & Wax; All 5
Glossy Finishes

Replace; Cables,
Belts and i
Connectin

tarts. J

SQRI

INSPIRE

4 YYMITNINTINN

Pinch Point.

Keep hands and
fingers clear.

INSPIRE"™

BY HEALTH IN MOTION LLC
877-738-1729

www.inspirefitness.com

Serial # 4 - 09 - 06 - 00001

DO NOT:
USE WITHOUT

A SPOTTER,FAILURE
100050 COULD

RESULT IN SERIOUS
INJURY OR DEATH

Maximum Weight Capacity

600LBS

CtpaHuua 9

-

AWARNING

USE ONLY GENUINE INSPIRE REPLACEMENT
PARTS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID

WARRANTY AND COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS
INJURY, THERE IS A RISK ASSUMED BY
INDIVIDUALS WHO USE THIS TYPE OF

EQUIPMENT. TO MINIMIZE THE RISK, ALWAYS
FOLLOW THESE RULES.

1. READ & UNDERSTAND ALL
ENCLOSED INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE
USING THIS EQUIPMENT,

2.INSPECT EQUIPMENT BEFORE
EACH USE. Replace parts that show
any wear or damage. fin doubt about

3, FOLLOW MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
on the “NOTICE” sticker.

4, CONSULT YOUR PHYSICAN
BEFORE STARTING ANY EXERCISE
PROGRAM. Warm up properly before
exercising. Stop exercising if you feel
faint or dizzy,

5.TO PREVENT THE POSSIBILITY

OF SERIOUS INJURY, KEEP CLEAR

OF ALL MOVING PARTS. DO NOT
ATTEMPT TO FREE ANY JAMMED PART
BY YOURSELF. Obtain assistancein
order o avoid possible injury.

6. Take your time and do not rush
exercise. Practice proper breathing,
NEVER hold your breath.

7. CHILDREN SHOULD NOT BE
ALLOWED TO USE THIS EQUIPMENT.
To avoid possible injury, children
should be kept at a safe distance when
this equipment is in use. Teenagers
should not use this equipment without
adult supervision.

8, CALL YOUR AUTHORIZED INSPIRE
DISTRIBUTOR if you have

any questions on the proper use or
maintenance of this equipment,

9.Make sure all Pull Pins, Locks,
and Safety Latches are in place
and fully engaged before each use.




PASMELWEHUWE HAKJIEEK

TpebyeTcs "Makc.Bec"

\1 | "OnacHocTb,

A KOPPEKTUPOBLLMK"

"Mpegynpexaexue,
3alemnexne” (Ha
13rnbe)

"MepeyeHb"
(Ha n3rmnbee)

Haknenka
nocTaBLLMKa

CepuiiHbIi Homep

CtpaHunua 10

"IIpenynpexxparomas
Haksejika"
(Ha n3rmnbe)




ObLWAA NHOPOPMALINA NO OBCJTY)XXUBAHUIO

e PerynsapHo nposepsinte obopyaoBaHne Ha Hannume paccnabneHHbiX
METU30B.

e He ncnonb3ymnte n He XpaHUTE TPEHaXep Ha ynuue.
e O3HAaKOMbTECb CO BCEMU nNpeaynpexaarwmmmn Haknenkamm "CTomkmn ans

npucegaHmnn'.
e HeszamennmnTtesibHO MeHANTE NoBpeXAeHHble N U3HOLWWEHHble AeTalu.

CtpaHunua 11



FPAOUK OBCJTYXIKUBAHUA

OOMALLUHEE
MPOLEAYPA | OBCAYXMBAHME AATA NMPOBEAEHNA

lMpoBepka: CoegnHeHuUs,
KoHTakTbl, MNpyXWHHbIE
3axumbl, LWapHupsbl, WTbipn EXXEHEAE/IbHO
BECOBOIQ CTeKa
MpoBepka: PyKoATKU n
CTep>XXHW akceccyapos 3 MECH U.A
MpoBepka: Bce Haknenku 3 MECH |_||A
MpoBepka: Bce ramku u
60/1Tbl. 3aKpyTUTL NpU 3 MECALIA
Heo6Xx0aANMMOCTH
MpoBepka:
lMpoTuBoOCKONb3ALWas 3 MECHA U.A
NOBEPXHOCTb
Yncrka U NoKpbITUE BOCKOM: E)KEFO,D,HO

Bce rnaHueBble MOBEPXHOCTH

CtpaHuua 12




	1 - SQR1 Cover Rev 3
	Front Cover
	Drawing View1


	2 - Before Instructions Rev 2
	3 - SQR1 Exploded View Rev 3
	Customer View
	Drawing View1


	4 - SQR1 Manual Steps Rev 2
	Step 1
	Drawing View2

	Step 2
	Drawing View3

	Step 3
	Drawing View4

	Step 4
	Drawing View5

	Step 5
	Drawing View6


	5 - After Instructions Rev 3
	6 - Decal Placement
	Decal Placement
	Drawing View1


	7 - After Instructions #2 Rev 3



